
    
                    

 

 

EAAA Real Assets Managers Limited (Formerly known as Edelweiss Real Assets Managers Limited) 
Corporate Identity Number: U67110MH2021PLC362755 
Registered Office: Plot: 294/3, Edelweiss House, Off. C.S.T. Road, Kalina, Santacruz East, Mumbai - 400098 
+91 (22) 4009 4700 | www.anzenenergy.in 

 

ERAML/ANZEN/2025-26/66 
 
Date: September 26, 2025 
 

BSE Limited   
P J Towers,   
Dalal Street,   
Fort, Mumbai – 400 001.  
  
Scrip Code: 543655 

National Stock Exchange of India Limited   
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,   
Bandra (E),   
Mumbai – 400 051.  
  
Symbol: ANZEN  

 
Dear Sir / Madam, 
 

Subject: Execution of Amendment to the Right of First Offer (“ROFO”) Agreement 
with respect to Acquisition of Kudgi Transmission Limited (“KTL”) 
 
Pursuant to Regulation 23 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Infrastructure 
Investment Trusts) Regulations, 2014 and the circulars and guidelines issued thereunder 
(“InvIT Regulations”) and other applicable laws and regulations and further to our earlier 
disclosure dated December 19, 2024 relating to execution of ROFO Agreement with regard 
to KTL, we wish to inform you that Anzen India Energy Yield Plus Trust (“Anzen”) has 
executed an Amendment to the said ROFO Agreement whereby modifying the 
advancement of the commencement date of the ROFO Period during which Anzen can 
exercise its right of first offer from December 19, 2025 to September 1, 2025 but there would 
be no change in the end date of ROFO Period i.e. May 31, 2027. 
 
Request you to kindly take the same on your records. 
 
Thanking you, 
 
For Anzen India Energy Yield Plus Trust 
(acting through its Investment Manager EAAA Real Assets Managers Limited) 
 
 
 
 

Sanket Shah 
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer 
CC: 

Axis Trustee Services Limited 
Axis House, P B Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400025, 
Maharashtra, India. 

Catalyst Trusteeship Limited 
Unit No. 901, 9th Floor, Tower - B, 
Peninsula Business Park, Senapati Bapat 
Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai - 400013, 
Maharashtra, India. 

 
 

mailto:eaaa.info@eaaa.in

		2025-09-26T19:23:26+0530
	SANKET BIPIN SHAH




